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MES: 17.8   Transits: 4
SNR: 10.9    Depth: 2708.1 [251.7] ppm

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30
Phase [Hours]

-10

-5

0

5

R
el

at
iv

e 
F

lu
x

10-3 Depth-sig: 0.0% [5.08 sigma]
Odd Even

-10-505101520
RA Offset (arcsec)

-10

-5

0

5

D
ec

 O
ffs

et
 (

ar
cs

ec
)

Difference Image
TIC Position Centroid Offsets

 S15   (1) 169461816, 10.931

DV Fit Results:

Period = 8.11804 [0.00368] d
Epoch = 1712.9226 [0.0058] BTJD
Rp/R* = 0.0524 [0.0032]
a/R* = 7.70 [1.97]
b = 0.79 [0.12]

Seff = 524.06 [79.93]
Teq = 1220 [47] K
Rp = 8.52 [0.65] Re
a = 0.0896 [0.0066] AU
Rho = 0.093 [0.071]

Ag = 29.81 [20.30]  [1.42 sigma]
Tp = 4409 [738] K  [4.31 sigma]

DV Diagnostic Results:

ShortPeriod-sig: 100.0% [33.43 sigma]
LongPeriod-sig: N/A
ModelChiSquare2-sig: 0.0%
ModelChiSquareGof-sig: 100.0%
Bootstrap-pfa: N/A
GhostDiagnostic-chr: 0.6363

OotOffset-rm: 7.898 arcsec [2.99 sigma]
TicOffset-rm: 3.080 arcsec [1.17 sigma]
OotOffset-tot: 1
TicOffset-tot: 1
DiffImageQuality-fgm: 1.00 [1/1]
DiffImageOverlap-fno: 0.00 [0/1]

TIC: 169461816     Candidate: 2 of 4     Period: 8.118 d

Software Revision: spoc-4.0.9-20190919    --    Date Generated: 21-Sep-2019 13:34:14 Z
This Data Validation Report Summary was produced in the TESS Science Processing Operations Center Pipeline at NASA Ames Research Center
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